Assembly Diagram for C 9




PARTS Cco
'L%“_" CODE NO. DESCRIPTION et REMARKS
1] 673-002 | NEEDLE BEARING (HK1212) 1
2 | 303-789 | SPINDLE GEAR i
3 | 303-790 | BEARING HOLDER 1
4 | 303-767 | SEALLOCK ELAT HD. SCREW M6X14 2
5 | 620-3VV | BALL BEARING 6203VVCMPS2S 1
& | 908-887 | LINER 1
7 | 303-905 | SAFETY COVER 1
8 | 303-906 | RETURN SPRING 1
o | 303-804 | BEARING COVER 1
10 | 992-013 | SEAL LOCK FLAT HD. SCREW M5X14 2
11 | 303-385 WASHER (A) ' 1 | FOR D25 HOLE
11 | 302-443 | WASHER (A) 1 | FOR D16 HOLE FOR NZL.AUS
12| 304-068 SAW BEADE {COMBINATION) 235MM — D25 HOLE ] .
12 | 303-892 | TCT SAW BLADE 235MM- D25 HOLE - NT20 1
12 | 303-B09A | TCT SAW BLADE 235MM-D16.0 HOLE-NT20 | 1 | FORUSA,CAN
13 | 302-423 | WASHER (B) 1
14 | 302-427 | FLANGE BOLT M8X15.5 1
15 | 302-464 | KNOB 1
16 | 986-662 | MACHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS) M4X10 1
17 | 997-234 | MACHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS) M5X35 1
18 | 303-796 | MACHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS) M5X40 2
19 NAME PLATE 1
20 | 303-807 | HOUSING ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.32,34
20 | 303-808 | HOUSING ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.32,34 FOR USA,CAN
21 | 937-623 | BRUSH TERMINAL 2 |
22 | 340-226C | STATORASS'Y 110V — 115V 1 | INCLUD.21
22 | 340-228D | STATOR ASS'Y 120V — 127V 1 | INCLUD.21
22 | 340-226H | STATOR ASS'Y 220V ~ 230V 1 | INCLUD.21
22 | 340-226F | STATORASS'Y 240V 1 | INCLUD.21
23 | 303-794 | FAN GUIDE 1
24 | 830-0VW | BALL BEARING 6300VVCMAV2S 1
25 | 360-213C | ARMATURE ASS'Y 110V — 115V 1
25 | 360-213D | ARMATURE 120V — 127V t
25 | 360-213E | ARMATURE 220V — 230V 1
25 | 360-213F | ARMATURE 240V 1
26 | 303-783 | LOCK LEVER i
27 | 620-2VV | BALL BEARING 6202VVCMP$S2$ 1
28 | 303-762 | RUBBER RING 1
29 | 303-850 | GEAR COVERASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.1,28,30,31
30 | 961-720 | CUSHION 1
31 | 949-794 | FLAT HD. SCREW M6X20 (10 PCS.) 1
32 | 938-477 | HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 2
33 | 301-853 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X20 4
34 | 083-362 | BRUSH HOLDER 2
35 | 999-038 | CARBON BRUSH (1 PAIR) 2
36 | 961-781 | BRUSH CAP 2
37 | 958-049Z | CORD ARMOR D8.2 1
37 | 940-778 | CORD ARMOR D10.7 1
38 500-214Z CORD 1 (CORD ARMOR D10.7)
38 | 500-234Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR INA.SURHKG
ag | 2AA_ 4997 cORnD 1 1 {CORD ARMOR D8 2y FOR SIN KUW




_/'“*;ﬂ-x

PARTS c9
’L%“_“ CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U’;‘éb REMARKS
38 | 500-2422 | CORD Y | (CORD ARMOR D10.7) FOR USA,CAN
38 | 500-411Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.7) FOR AUS
38 | 500-236Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR NZL
38 | 500-245Z | CORD t | (CORD ARMOR D10.7) FOR CHI
38 | 500-201Z | CORD t | (CORD ARMOR D10.7} FOR THA
38 | 500-226Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR NGU
38 | 500-420Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR SAU(127V)
38 | 500-423Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR SAU{220V)
39 | 881-373 | TUBE (D) 2
40 | 660-268 | CORD CLIP 1
41| 984-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X16 2
42 | 980-251 | HEX.HD. TAPPING SCREW D5X85 2 .
43 302-458 KNOB 2
44 | 676-531 | O—RING (P - 7) 1
45 | 303-80t | SLEEVE 1
46 | .961-436 | WASHER (B) 1
47 | 303-800 | DIAGONAL BOLT M8 1
48 | 981-820 | TUBE (D) 2
49 | 930-038 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
50 | 981-532 | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/LOCK 1
50 | 981-533Z | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/O LOCK 1 | FOR NZLAUS
50 | 961-810Z | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/SAFETY LOCK | 1 | FOR USA.CAN
51| 303-785 | HANDLE COVER 1
52 | 849-433 | BOLT WASHER M8 (10 PCS.) 1
53 | 949-884 | ROLL PIN D8X50 (10 PCS.) 1
54 | 301-808 | WING BOLT M6X15 1
55 | 302-457 | BOLT (SQUARE) M8X30 1
56 302- 4869 SLOTTED HD. SET SCREW {SEAL LOCK) MBXs 1
57 | 303-904 | BASEASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.43,52,58,58
56 | 949-425 | WASHER M6 (10 PCS.) 1
59| 302-438 | WING BOLT (A) M6X20 1
STANDARD ACCESSORIES C9
MoV | copEno. | DESCRIPTION o REMARKS
501 | 961-453 | GUIDE 1
502 | 302-478 | BOX WRENCH 13MM 1
503 | 303-811 | SIDE HANDLE 1
504 | 949-340 | FLAT HD. SCREW MBX16 (10 PCS.) 2
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
'L%“_“ CODE NO. DESCRIPTION aon REMARKS
601 | 303-930 | DUST COLLECTOR SET (E) 1




